DE7400 Series
IFS 10/100/1000 Mbps Gigabit
Ethernet 2-Port Transceiver
IFS® Line / Fiber Transmission
interlogix.com
STANDARD FEATURES
• 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet
- 10/100/1000 BASE-T Electrical Port

Storage Temp: -40° C to +85° C
Relative Humidity: 0% to 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Fibers Required Optical Pwr. Budget Max. Distance*
Multimode 62.5/125µm** DE7400-MM 1000 Mbps Ethernet (850 nm) 4 8 dB 0.3 miles (500 m)
DE7400-M 1000 Mbps Ethernet (850 nm) 2 8 dB 0.3 miles (500 m)
Single Mode 9/125µm DE7400-SS 1000 Mbps Ethernet (1310 nm) 4 10 dB 18 miles (30 km)
DE7400-S 1000 Mbps Ethernet (1310 nm) 2 10 dB 18 miles (30 km)
Accessories ♦ PS12VDC1.5A-U 12VDC, 1.5A Plug-in Power supply (110/220VAC) with Universal power plug adapter kit (Included)
*Optical transmission distance is limited to optical loss of the fiber and any additional loss introduced by connectors, splices and patch panels.
Distance can also be limited by fiber bandwidth. **For 50/125 Fiber, subtract 4 dB from Optical Power Budget.
♦ All accessories are third party manufactured.